

ITEM No.19

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC1368-1369/2003  
( Against the common final judgment and order dated 21.11.2001 passed by the High Court of J  
udicature at Calcutta in Appeal from Original Decree No. 227/1991 and appeal from Original dec  
ree No. 271/1997 )

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUBARAK MAZDOOR

Respondent (s)

( With I.A 1-2 -Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 10/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master