

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3441 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPN. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUBARAK MAZDOOR(SINCE DEAD)THROUGH LRS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Malay Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why the matter has not been taken after 12.6.2008 till date and why it is not listed before any Court for the last two years.

The learned Advocate for the appellant wants four weeks' time to file affidavit of valuation, as per earlier order.

No further time can be granted, as the matter is pending since the year 2006.

However, in the interest of justice, as a last chance, appellant has to take necessary steps before 6.1.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar