

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3441 OF 2006

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUBARAK MAZDOOR(SINCE DEAD)THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranchi Daga, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant informed that on account of disinvestment of the appellant - corporation, its assets and liabilities have been sold to M/s. Wave Industries Pvt. Ltd. on 22nd November, 2010. By virtue of said sale deed, M/s. Wave Industries Pvt. Ltd. is required to be substituted in place of the present appellant.

Let notice on the application for substitution be issued to M/s. Wave Industries Pvt. Ltd., on the address given in the Application, returnable after six weeks.

The matter be listed thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master