

Z
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3441 OF 2006

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPN. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUBARAK MAZDOOR(SINCE DEAD)THROUGH LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Pandit,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant-Corporation points out that apart from the application for substitution (I.A. No.7 of 2011) filed by him an application for impleadment has been filed even by M/s. Wave Industries Pvt. Ltd. which has not been listed, for orders before this Court, on account of an office objection. We have perused the office report. In our view the office objection is untenable. We, therefore, direct listing of the said application filed by M/s Wave Industries Pvt. Ltd. filed by Mr. Vivek Gupta,Advocate, along with I.A. No.7 of 2011, on Monday, the 15th July, 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master