

h
ITEM NO.50

Court No.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7 and 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3441 OF 2006

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPN. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUBARAK MAZDOOR(SINCE DEAD)THROUGH LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and impleadment and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent does not dispute that the appellant's unit at Bijnor has been taken over by M/s. Wave Industries Pvt. Ltd. with all assets and liabilities attached to it. In that view, therefore, application for substitution is allowed and M/s. Wave Industries Pvt. Ltd. be substituted in place of U.P. State Sugar Corporation Ltd. as appellant in this appeal.

Amended cause-titled be filed within two weeks.

I.As are disposed of accordingly.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|