

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3441 OF 2006

I.A. No.9 in

WAVE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUBARAK MAZDOOR(SINCE DEAD)THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for discharge of Advocate-on-Record is allowed. The Advocate-on-Record shall stand discharged.

The Registry is directed to inform all the respondents to make alternative arrangements within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Suresh Kumar Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

