

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3441 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

WAVE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUBARAK MAZDOOR(SINCE DEAD)THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is incomplete on the legal representative Nos. 1 to 3 of deceased sole respondent as it received unserved with the remarks "they have gone away". Issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement to all the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent for service through the concerned District Court in addition to postal means.

List again on 5.5.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(SANJIV JAIN)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj