

SECTION - XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3441 OF 2006

M/s. Waive Industries Pvt. Ltd.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Mubarak Mazdoor (Since dead) through L.Rs.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 17.7.2014, When he was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Appellant to submit fresh and complete
address of legal representative Nos. 1 to 3 of
deceased sole respondent within three weeks.
Office to issue notices.**

List again on 8.10.2014.

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above Counsel for the appellant has not furnished fresh and complete address of legal representative Nos.1 to 3 of deceased sole respondent, hence notice could not be issued.

Service is not complete on L.R Nos.1 to 3 of deceased sole respondent.

Original record has been received from High Court.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 25th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR