

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3441/2006

WAVE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUBARAK MAZDOOR(SINCE DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anirudh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant states that the legal representatives of the sole respondent are avoiding service and the address as mentioned is the correct address. The ld. Counsel further states that he would like to take steps for substituted service through publication for which he would be moving proper application within two weeks.

List again on 20.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar