

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3441/2006

WAVE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUBARAK MAZDOOR(SINCE DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Jagbir S Malik, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order by the Registrar's Court on 8.8.2014
counsel for the appellant has not filed application for
substituted service through publication in respect of the
legal representative Nos. 1 to 3 of deceased sole respondent.
As requested, time extended by four weeks.

List again on 14.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar