

SECTION - XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3441 OF 2006

M/s. Waive Industries Pvt. Ltd.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Mubarak Mazdoor (Since dead) through L.Rs.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 28.7.2006.

There are three L.Rs. Of sole deceased respondent who were represented through Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Counsel for the respondent has filed an application for discharge of Advocate and same was listed before the Hon"ble Judge in Chambers on 22.11.2013, when Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The application for discharge of Advocate-on-Record is allowed. The Advocate-on-Record shall stand discharged.

The Registry is directed to inform all the respondents to make alternative arrangements within four weeks."

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above notice for alternative arrangement was issued all the three L.Rs. Of deceased sole respondent on 6.12.2013. Unserved cover received back with postal remarks "gone".

It is further submitted that service of notice of alternative arrangement WAS effected on the L.Rs. Of deceased sole respondent by way of substituted service. No one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

The matter was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 10.4.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Service upon legal representative Nos.1 to 3 of deceased sole respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process for listing before the Honorable Court as per rules."

The matter is listed before the Honorable Court with this office report..

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2015.

Copy to:-Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR